

AGENDA SUN VALLEY GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

OFFICERS

Sandra Ainsworth Chairperson
Susan Severt Vice Chairperson
Garth Elliott Secretary
Carmen Ortiz Treasurer

Trustee

PUBLIC NOTICE

Joseph Barstow

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE SUN VALLEY GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Sun Valley General Improvement District Trustees will be attending tour of the new Desert Skies Middle School.

The tour is scheduled for Monday, July 22, 2019 commencing at the Desert Skies Middle School, located at 7550 Donatello Dr., Sun Valley, NV.

There may be a possibility of a quorum of the Board present at various times. It is not intended as a meeting of the Board and no action will be taken, or discussed for possible future action, at this event. This notice is informational only.

POSTED: On July 19, 2019 pursuant to NRS 241.020, this notice has been posted at the following locations: Sun Valley G.I.D., Nevada Public Notices, Hobey's, SV Scolari's Market, SV Launderette, Sun Valley Neighborhood Center, Highland Ranch Homeowners Association, and www.svgid.com.

(Sun Valley General Improvement District is an equal opportunity provider and employer.)